-OP \$165.00 272571

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oberthur Gaming Technologies Corp.		05/13/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Scientific Games SA, Inc.	
Street Address:	1500 Bluegrass Lakes Parkway	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2725718	GO TO
Registration Number:	2603175	WORD SEARCH
Registration Number:	2799859	LUCKY DICE
Registration Number:	3127294	DREAM TEAM
Registration Number:	3261692	ICASH
Serial Number:	76645027	SUDOKU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900129423

Fax Number: (770)395-5921

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: service@addipvalue.com

Correspondent Name: Mark L. Seigel

Address Line 1: 115 Perimeter Center Pl NE, Ste 1082

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30346

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark L. Seigel

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003953 FRAME: 0112

Signature:	/Mark L. Seigel/
Date:	03/16/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=DE OGT to SGSA name Change 5-2007#page1.tif source=DE OGT to SGSA name Change 5-2007#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003953 FRAME: 0113

PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "OBERTHUR GAMING TECHNOLOGIES CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OBERTHUR GAMING TECHNOLOGIES CORP." TO "SCIENTIFIC GAMES SA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2007, AT 6 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2085197 8100 070646499



Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5719665

DATE: 05-31-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003953 FRAME: 0114

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:03 PM 05/30/2007 FILED 06:00 PM 05/30/2007 SKV 070646499 - 2085197 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

OBERTHUR GAMING TECHNOLOGIES CORP.

Oberthur Gaming Technologies Corp., a Delaware corporation (the

FIRST: That Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

First: The name of the corporation is Scientific Games SA, Inc.

SECOND: That the foregoing amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 and Section 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer, this of day of May, 2007.

OBERTAIR GAMING TECHNOLOGIES CORP.

By:

in Raphaelson

Director and Secretary

\$22225 F

TRADEMARK REEL: 003953 FRAME: 0115

RECORDED: 03/16/2009